

Court No. - 4

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2618 of 1988

Appellant :- Ram Bhajan

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Jagdish Singh Sengar

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Suresh Kumar Gupta,J.

Learned counsel for the appellant is reported to be no more.

As per report dated 25.2.2020 of C.J.M. Shahjahanpur, sole appellant of this appeal is not traceable for the last 15 years. Thus, we have no other option, but to appoint an Amicus which I shall do on next date.

LCR has been received.

Office to prepare paper-books, so as to hand over a copy of the same to the learned counsel for the appellant on payment of usual charges and the learned Amicus and the learned A.G.A, free of cost.

List on 8.2.2021 for hearing. Office to ensure that the name of Sri Jagdish Singh Sengar is no longer shown in the cause list, as he is no more.

Order Date :- 18.11.2020

Vibha Singh