

Court No. - 75

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2618 of 1988

Appellant :- Ram Bhajan

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajendra Kumar-IV,J.

Case called out in the revised list. No one is present on behalf of the appellant. Learned AGA for the State is present.

As per office report dated 5.7.2021, appellant has not been found on the given address and his whereabouts is unknown.

In the above circumstances, I have no option but to appoint Amicus Curiae on behalf of the appellant to argue the appeal on his behalf. I, proceed to appoint Ms. Arushi Khare, Advocate on Role No.0007/2017 (Mobile No.876556073) as Amicus Curiae to argue the appeal.

Office is directed to prepare the paper book within three days and provide the same to Amicus Curiae Ms. Arushi Khare, Advocate free of cost.

List the matter on 9.8.2021.

Order Date :- 16.7.2021

Akram