



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2618 of 1988**

Ram Bhajan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : , Aarushi Khare  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : D.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 85**

**HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.**

1. Brijesh Chand Kaushik, advocate has filed vaklatnama on behalf of the appellant which is taken on record.
2. The appellant, Sri Ram Bhajan, has appeared in person before the Court today. The paper-book is ready. The office is directed to provide a copy of the same to the learned counsel for the appellant on payment of the usual charges.
3. List this matter on 10-02-2026.

**(Madan Pal Singh,J.)**

**January 8, 2026**

pks