



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2618 of 1988**

Ram Bhajan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Brijesh, Aarushi Khare  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : D.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 79**

**HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.**

1. List has been revised. Learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant sought adjournment today.
3. Office is directed to prepare type copy of the statements of the witnesses.
4. List this case on 15.07.2026.

**(Chawan Prakash,J.)**

**May 12, 2026**

Rmk.